
CLERK'S OFFICE

.6..-~~~~~L

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 98-.ill

IJate:.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA,
ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING STATE OF ALASKA MATCHING GRANT
FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION DOLLARS ($2,000,000) FOR
PROJECTS CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE ADEC MATCHING GRANT PROGRAM
(SENATE BILL 231)

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska (th
Dollsrs ($2,000,000) to the Municipality
applied toward the construction costs
determined eligible by the State of
Conservation (U ADEC "); and

WHEREAS, the Municipality agrees to accept the terms and conditions of
this appropriation and each subsequent State grant offer; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for these water quality enhancement projects;
and

WHEREAS, the Municipality agrees to maintain said projects; and

WHEREAS, on June 9 ,1998, a duly advertised public hearing was held
in accordance with Section 6.10.085 of the Municipal Code.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assembly of Anchorage resolves:

Section 1. That the subject State grants in the amount of Two Million
Dollars ($2,000,000) granted to the Municipality are hereby accepted and
appropriated.

AM 565-98

C:\~NDOWS\TEM~-

e .State") has appropriated Two Million
of Anchorage (the uMunicipality") to be

of water quality enhancement projects
Alaska Department of Environmental



Municipality of Anchorage, Alaska
Assembly Resolution No. AR 98- ~
Page 2

Section 3. That the net appropriations by Department are as follows:

Fund No. Amount DeDartment
0541-1071 $782,467 Anchorage Water Utility
0551-1071 $782,467 Anchorage Wastewater Utility
0563-0173 $347,172 Solid Waste Services
0441-7278-M85W01 $ 87,894 Dept of Public Works

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect upon approval by
the Assembly or final action by the Governor, whichever is later, provided, however, that
any portion of the appropriation referenced in this resolution which is reduced by veto of
the Governor shall become effective only to the extent the funds for this appropriation
remain after exercise of the veto.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly, this
June " 1998.

9th day of

Ch~8~ .d J i ~ .,:
ATTEST:

Deparunental Awropriarions:
Anchorage Water Utility
Anchorage Wastewater Utility
Solid Waste Services
Deparunent of Public Works

$ 782,467
$ 782,467
$ 347,172
$ 87,894

wdp516::c:~~doc


